G Side Yard (min.) 5 feet 
H Corner Side Yard (min.) 5 feet 

Building Modifications 
I Building Height (max.) +25 feet of Base Zoning 
J Building Footprint (max.) +2,500 square feet of Base Zoning 

Special Provisions 
• The C-IS Overlay shall be applied to all land within one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet of the 

right-of-way centerline of U.S. Interstate 35, unless otherwise depicted on the adopted zoning map. 
Properties which rest partially within this overlay shall be subject to its standards if 51% or more of their area 
is within the bounds of the overlay.

[...]

H Corner Side Yard (min.) Unmodified 

Building Modifications 
I Building Height (max.) +15 feet of Base Zoning 
J Building Footprint (max.) +1250 square feet of Base Zoning 

Special Provisions 
• The C-RT Overlay shall be applied to all land within eight-hundred twenty-five (825) feet of the right-of-way 

centerline of U.S. Route 66, unless otherwise depicted on the adopted zoning map. Properties which rest 
partially within and partially without of this overlay shall be subject to its standards if 51% or more of their 
area is within the bounds of the overlay.

[...]

H Corner Side Yard (min.) Unmodified 

Building Modifications 
I Building Height (max.) +15 feet of Base Zoning 
J Building Footprint (max.) +800 square feet of Base Zoning 

Special Provisions 
• The C-CN Overlay shall be applied to all land within eight-hundred twenty-five (825) feet of the right-of-way 

centerline of those rights-of-way so designated on the adopted zoning map. Properties which rest partially 
within and partially without of this overlay shall be subject to its standards if 51% or more of their area is 
within the bounds of the overlay.